ENTIRE PAGE CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS INFORMATION

| David Strickland responded to the release.
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it Group Vice President, Public Policy and Government/Industry Affairs
i TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA, INC.

il 601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

i Suite 910 South

il Washington, D.C. 20005
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11 202.463.6859 Fax

i 202.468.1990 Cell

--- Forwarded by Jo Cooper/WDC/Toyota_NY on 02/01/2010 06:54 AM -----

i <david.strickland@dot.gov>

102/01/2010 06:32 AM

1l To <JCooper@tma.toyota.com>, <Ronald.Medford@dot.gov>, <Daniel.Smith@dot.gov>,

i <Kathleen.Demeter@dot.gov>, <jill.zuckman@dot.gov>, <kathryn.thomson@dot.gov>, <joan.deboer@dot.gov>,
i <Karen.Aldana@dot.gov>

#4 CC

i Subject Re: Toyota Announces Recall Remedy

Thanks Jo, will be in touch with you today.

i From: JCooper@tma.toyota.com <JCooper@tma.toyota.com>

i To: Strickland, David (NHTSA); Medford, Ronald (NHTSA); Smith, Daniel (NHTSA); Demeter, Kathleen (NHTSA);
il Zuckman, Jill (OST); Thomson, Kathryn (OST); DeBoer, Joan (OST); Aldana, Karen (NHTSA)

il Sent: Mon Feb 01 06:30:48 2010

i Subject: Toyota Announces Recall Remedy

il At 6:30 am EST, Toyota announced the recall remedies for the sticking pedal issue for vehicles of both current

il customers and new production. These remedies will enable us to address our customers' concerns and resume

i production as quickly as possible. With the support of our dealers, we will be making an all-out effort to complete the
i recall as expeditiously and conveniently for our customers as possible.

Attached is Toyota's news release. To see related materials, you can visit the Toyota web site @
| www.toyotanewsroom.com

Please feel free to share this information with your colleagues.

Jo Cooper

TOY-TQ002-00017322



i Josephine S. Cooper

it Group Vice President, Public Policy and Government/Industry Affairs
i TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA, INC.

il 601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

i Suite 910 South

i Washington, D.C. 20005

i 202.463.6830 Office

11 202.463.6859 Fax

202.468.1990 Cell

ENTIRE PAGE CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS INFORMATION

TOY-TQ002-00017323



